Decorah Parks and Recreation Funds







About Decorah Parks and Recreation

The Decorah Parks and Recreation Department is responsible for overseeing nearly 664 acres of land which encompasses 23 parks and recreational areas, a municipal pool and campground, over 20 miles of off-road trails, and segments of the 11 mile paved Trout Run Trail. Parks and Recreation staff and volunteers host dozens of community events each year and provide safe recreational opportunities for children year round. In partnership with the community, Decorah Parks and Recreation takes great pride in enriching the lives of others through quality parks and programs for people of all ages, abilities and income levels. Visit us at **www.parks.decorahia.org**.

About the Funds

The **Decorah Parks and Recreation Endowment Fund** is a permanent endowment fund, meaning the fund is invested and grows over time, providing a long-term, stable source of income to preserve the future of parks and programs. Gifts to endowment funds are eligible to receive a 25% state tax credit through the Endow lowa program, cfneia.org/endowiowa. The **Decorah Parks and Recreation Quasi Endowment Fund** is also invested but allows for increased flexibility to access funds when needed. To learn more about these funds, contact the Community Foundation at 319-287-9106 or info@cfneia.org. Funds are held with the Winneshiek County Community Foundation, an affiliate of the Community Foundation of Northeast Iowa.

Yes! I/we want to support Decorah Parks and Recreation through a gift to one of the funds.

I am making my donation to:

- Decorah Parks and Recreation Endowment Fund
 - Give online at fund.cfneia.org/decorahparks

Decorah Parks and Recreation Quasi Endowment Fund

Give online at fund.cfneia.org/decorahparksquasi

| Enclosed is my check for \$ | Make checks payable to fund checked above. |
|-------------------------------------|--|
| Name | Please send checks to:Community Foundation of Northeast Iowa3117 Greenhill CircleCedar Falls, IA 50613 |
| Address | |
| City/State/Zip | |
| Phone | A fund held with the |
| Email | WINNESHIEK COUNTY |
| My gift is made in honor/memory of: | COMMUNITY FOUNDATION |

Confirmed in compliance with National Standards for U.S. Community Foundations.